to the 2022 presentation.

VERMONT STATE COLLEGES
(a Component Unit of the State of Vermont)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2022 and 2021

Note 2 - Implementation of Newly Effective Accounting Standard

As of July 1, 2020, the College implemented GASB 87, Leases. GASB 87 enhances
the consistency for leasing activities and establishes requirements for lease
accounting based on the principle that leases are financings of the right to use an
underlying asset. A lessee is required to recognize a lease liability and an intangible
right to use lease asset, and a lessor is required to recognize a lease receivable and a
deferred inflow of resources.

At June 30, 2020, the balance for the right to use asset and lease liability was
$18,441,987. The was no change to net position as of July 1, 2020, upon the
implementation of GASB 87 since the adjustment for the right to use assets of
$18,441,987 was completely offset by the adjustment for the lease liability.

The prior period adjustment due to the implementation of GASB 87 as of and for the
year ended June 30, 2021 is as follows:

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

As of June 30, 2021:
Capital assets, net 144,743,671$   16,117,532$   160,861,203$
Lease liability -$  16,590,959$   16,590,959$
Net investment in capital assets 41,191,698$   (473,427)$   40,718,271$

Year Ended June 30, 2021:
Depreciation expense 9,973,768$   2,324,455$   12,298,223$
Interest expense 4,882,621$   849,298$   5,731,919$
Supplies and other services 41,461,945$   (2,700,326)$   38,761,619$

VERMONT STATE COLLEGES
(a Component Unit of the State of Vermont)

Notes to the Financial Statements - Continued

June 30, 2022 and 2021

Note 3 - Cash and Equivalents, and Investments

Cash and Equivalents
Cash and equivalents with maturities of 90 days or less from purchase date are
recorded at cost, which approximates market value.

In operating a central treasury and investment pool, individual college cash receipts
(except the federal loan funds) are deposited in separate collection deposit accounts in
the name of VSC. Disbursements are made from other bank accounts that are funded